

Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame

...Where Legends Live



Philadelphia, PA 19123

Phone: 215.886.6657 ww

RELEASE

www.phillyhall.org



Media Contact: Bob Cassidy 215.886.6657 ext. 6 mediarelations @ phillyhall.net FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 11 AM EST, May 5, 2009

Hall of Fame Golf Classic To Honor Harry Kalas

Late Phillies Broadcaster to be Honored this Fall

PHILADELPHIA, PA May 5, 2009 – The 2009 Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame Golf Classic will be dedicated to the memory of the late Harry Kalas. Kalas, Legacy of Excellence Inductee in the Hall of Fame's Charter Class in 2004, was slated to emcee the charity golf outing Monday October 12, 2009 at Huntingdon Valley Country Club.

"Harry was such a big part of every Hall of Fame event," said Ken Avallon, Hall of Fame president, "He loved the Golf Classic and we are pleased that this small gesture enables us to honor his legacy."

A memorial dinner and tribute are included as part of the 2009 Golf Classic. The Hall of Fame staff is finalizing plans and details will be available at the Hall of Fame's web site: <u>www.phillyhall.org/golfclassic</u>.

###

The Philadelphia Sports Hall of Fame Foundation is a registered 501(c)(3) non-profit corporation. Founded in 2002, it is a member of the Greater Philadelphia Chamber of Commerce, the Pennsylvania Association of Non-Profit Organizations, the Maxwell Club, the Mid-Atlantic Association of Museums and the International Association of Sports Museums and Halls of Fame. For More information visit: http://www.phillyhof.org/

-END-